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I. VACANCY LIST

RECRUITMENT SOURCES USED FOR FULL-TIME VACANCIES
See Master Recruitment Source List for
recruitment source data

Job Title
Recruitment Sources (RS) Used to Fill

Vacancy
RS Referring

Hiree
Account Executive 1-11, 13-21, 24, 30, 33-46, 54-55 54

Sales Assistant 1-37, 40, 42 40

9 Total interviewees for all full-time positions

Number of Interviewees from Referrals
Sources Used

#14 (1 interviewee), #40 (1 interviewees)

#42 (2 interviewees), #54 (4 interviewees)

#55 (1 interviewees)



KVHP-TV

MASTER LIST OF RECRUITMENT SOURCES

August 16, 2016 to January 31, 2017

*Sources with an asterisk (*) denote organizations that requested notification of job vacancies

*Source
Number

Organization
Contact
Person

Mailing/Email Address Website
Phone
Number

Number
of

Interview
s

COMMUNITY SOURCES

1
Warren United
Methodist Church

Rev.
Lawrence P.
Gaines

1800 Orchid Street, Lake
Charles, LA 70601 337-474-3009

2
Greater St. Mary
Baptist Church

Pastor
Samuel C.
Tolbert raney67@suddenlink.net 337-433-0122

3
Mount Olive Baptist
Church

600 N.
Simmons
Street, Lake
Charles,
LA70601 pamwhitethomas@aol.com 337-436-6278

4

Calcasieu Parish
Police Jury/Humen
Services Dept. Tarek Polite tpolite@cppj.net www.cppj.net 337-721-4020

5
Mount Calvary
Baptist Church

Christine
Bellamy

themountcalvarybc@yahoo.c
om 337-436-9751

6

Evergreen
Missionary Baptist
Church

Rev. Robert
E. Campbell,
Jr.

646 S. Franklin Street, Lake
Charles, LA 70601 337-439-2838

7
Sacred Heart
Catholic Church Dawn Jones dawnjones@structurex.net 337-439-2646

8
Foreman-Reynaud
Community Center

Michelle
Jackson

mjacksonforemanreynaud@g
mail.com 337-436-2509

9
New Sunlight Baptist
Church

Rev. Kevin
Donalson

515 V.E. Washington
Avenue, Lake Charles, LA
70601 337-436-8965

10
First Community
Baptist Church

Pastor A.C.
Jefferson

2320 Elaine Street, Lake
Charles, LA 70601 337-439-5227

11
LA. Rehabilitation
Services Terilyn Beard TBeard1@lwc.la.gov www.lwc.la.gov 337-475-8086

12
La. Department of
Labor Mary Conway

2424 Third Street, Lake
Charles, LA 70601 www.ldol.state.la.us 337-721-4010



13
Unitech Training
Academy

Makeitta
Broussard

makeitta@yahoo.com and
mbroussard@unitechtraining
acaddemy.com

www.unitechtrainingacademy
.com

337-564-5716
or 337-540-
3145

14
McNeese State
University

Ralynn
Castete

Career Services Center, Box
90780, Lake Charles, LA
70609

https://www.collegecentral.co
m 337-475-5612

15 Delta Tech

Susan Davis,
Graduate
Services &
Community
Relations
Specialist

517 Broad Street, Lake
Charles, LA 70601 www.deltatech.edu 337-439-5765

16
Sowela Technical
Community College

Joseph W.
Lavergne,
Director of
Recruitment &
Career
Planning

Joseph.Lavergne@sowela.e
du www.sowela.edu 337-421-6951

ADDITIONALSOUR
CE

17 TV Jobs
Mark C.
Holloway

P.O. Box 4116, Oceanside,
CA 92052 www.tvjobs.com 760-754-8177

18

Louisiana
Association of
Broadcasters Polly Prince

660 Florida Street, Baton
Rouge, LA 70801 www.careerpage.org 225-267-4522

19
Southeastern
Louisiana University

Career Services, Student
Union Rm 241, SLU 10492,
Hammond, LA 70402
careerservices@selu.edu

https://southeastern-
csm.symplicity.com/employer
s 985-549-2121

20 TV and Radio Jobs N/A N/A www.tvandradiojobs.com

21 KVHP website
Johnathan
Manning jmanning@kplctv.com http://watchfox29.com 337-439-9071

22
University of
Louisiana/Lafayette

Karen
Bullinger

Career Services, 200 Rex
Street, Lafayette, LA 70504

http://careerservices.louisian
a.edu 337-482-1444

23 Lamar University Amy Dillow amy.pumphrey@lamar.edu
www.myinterfase.com/lamar/
employer/home.aspx 409-880-8878

24
University of
Louisiana at Monroe

careerconnections@ulm.edu
part-time to finaid@ulm.edu

www.ulm.edu/careerconnecti
ons 318-342-5338

25 Southern University

Tamara
Foster-
Montgomery careerservices@subr.edu

https://subr-
csm.symplicity.com/employer
s/index.php 225-771-4500

26
Southern University
at Shreveport

Tuesday
Williams twilliams@susla.edu www.susla.edu 318-670-6334

27 Loyola University careers@loyno.edu
www.myinterfase.com/loyola/
employer/home.aspx 504-865-3860



28 Xavier University
Carolyn
Thomas cathomas@xula.edu www.xula.edu

29 Prairie View A&M
Shadia
Washington

shadia_washington@pvamu.
edu www.pvamu.edu 936-857-2055

30
Jarvis Christian
College

Daphene
Singleton

daphene_singleton@jarvis.e
du www.jarvis.edu 903-730-4890

31 Wiley College Ladonna Gaut ldgaut@wileyc.edu www.wileyc.edu 903-923-2477

32 Talent Dynamics
Christina
Hedding

hedding@talentdynamics.co
m www.talentdynamics.com 214-640-3139

33

National Lesbian &
Gay Journalists
Association Matthew Rose

1420 K Street, Suite 910,
Washington, DC
mrose@nlgja.org www.nlgja.org 202-588-9888

34 Dillard University
Keith Alan
Morris kmorris@dillard.edu www.dillard.edu 504-816-4685

35
National Council of
Negro Women

David Glenn,
Jr. membership@ncnw.org www.ncnw.org 202-383-9121

36 Louisiana College
Leneile
Mercer mercer@lacollege.edu www.lacollege.edu 318-487-7420

37
Illinois Center for
Broadcasting Don Clark

530 South State Street,
Chicago, IL 60605
dclark@beonair.com http://beonair.com 312-884-8000

38 LinkedIn n/a n/a www.linkedin.com

39 Indeed.com n/a n/a www.indeed.com

40 Other/Employee

41 Other/Misc.Website

42 LC American Press
PO Box 2893 Lake Charles,
LA 70602 www.americanpress.com

54 American Press

55 KVHP TV Ad


